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MEMORIAL DIVISION
REPATRIATION BRANCEH t
RECORDS SECTION

SUBJECT: Correct Name, Rank and Serial Number of Decedents.

1. The offieial spelling of name, the rank, and the serial number of
Army World War II Decedents is determined by the Adjutant General's Offices

2. The name, rank and serial number of subject decedent has been

verified with the Adjutant General's Office this date to be correct as shown
below:

7AMEy _Bregwick, Robert Le
RANK: _Sgt

ASI: 13 098 803

3., Paragraph ;t6, Memorial Division, Information Bulletin #11, dated
I

20 May 1949, Subject: "Minor Changes in Name, World War II Decedents, is
quoted below for information.

"Memorial Division records pertaining to a
decedent for whom a minor change in name is
made as herein provided will be maintained
under the official name of the decedent, as
shown on &G0 or similar recordse. However,
in all subscouent corresvondence with the
next of kin, including final grave location
letter, the spelling desired by the next of
kin will be used."

LA f{ b :
4T P ¥ e
[ / /7 / ".L/C% o RIS
C. M. ODENWVALDER
CAPT, QMC
Chief, Record Scction

PER:__ Corrected Report of Death NAT
FILE

FROM: AGO RECORDS AITMNOTATED
DATE 1 Nov 1950

DATED: _ 23 June 1947 HAIE_H. F. Bond.

Mﬁ/ REPAT BR MEH DIV
WAME: 7 7 Ko ;




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
(PACIFIC ZONE)
APO 958




DEPARTUERT OF THE AmuY ‘
PRRINFEOSNRETTREN S

| QMDE 200
Pavifie w8 o Saav

SUBJLCTe  Disizterment Uperstions

Toe Communding General
“. S. l\m. hluiﬁ
AFO 988, of0 Postmaster
San Freuneiseo, Californis
ATTR: AGRS, Pacifie Zome

1. Forwarded herewith are Coplog 1 = 4 of Qif Fora ilo4,
for the fellowing:

Hame 3"]‘1.! Ha, U,D. o, &u D,
Harry %. Boausoleil UehessL 829 Quusi Uriginel
Roy:A, Pelster oOTeTase S8 UuBEw driginal
Alvia K, Hertley dToieTel 828 w013 tarescived
Frie C. ?.t“"ﬁ. ‘“m T80 031“ D.C, 18 %e 18

Hobers L, Breswiok 13008803 4808 00RL8  U.S. te 0.9,
© 2. HRequest acknowledgment of receipt by indorsement hereon,

FOR THE QUAKTERsASTER Gsiiskaly

® Incls (Cys 1 ~ 4) POOLE ROGRaS
1. Disinterment Directive 626 00081 Cappain, e
€. Dislaterasnt Directive 828 00989 Nemorial Division

3. Pisinteraent Dircotive 828 QUBLS
4. Disinterment Vireotive 8750 02168
6. Disinternent Pirsective 4566 Qo218

ALR WAiL

/

—~p 1)
2 = ¥
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8 Decembar 1947

SUBJRCT: DPlesinterment Directive - Uhange
T0: Commanding General
San Franeiseo Port of Zaburkation
Fort Mason, California

1. Forwarded herewith are & Disinterment Dir-htivol. a0
Form 1194, Copies 7, 8, and § for the following,

Hame , Serial No, Disinterment Directive

Erie C, Pettersen 3788200 8750 Q2168
Robert L. Breswiok 130888603 4566 00218
Leslie B, Resce 0 8424688 T28 00349

2. Request acimewledgment of receipt by indorsement hereon.

FOR THE QUARTERUASTER GERBEALs

3 Inels POOLE ROGBRS
l. Diainterasnt Directive 4566 00218 Gapbain, Q0
Change (Cye 7, 8, & 9) Memorial Division
€. Disinterment Lireotive 8750 02156
Change (Cys 7, 8, & 9)
de Disinterment Directive 7926 00349
Change (Cys 7, 8, & 8)




293 - BRESWICK, Robert L. (13,098,803)
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OQMG MEM DIV REP REC BR LT WAITE EXT 73880 UNCLASSIFIED

COMGENAGFPAC FT SHAFTER TH
FRIORITY

M 189651

FROM QMGMN REURAD MIKE ONE EIGHT NINE FIVE ONE

DENTAL RECORDS AND PHYSICAL DESCRIPTIONS REQUESTED NAVY AND MARINE CORPS

PERSONNEL BEING FORWARDED VIA AIR MAIL PD OTHERS WILL PE FORWARDED WHEN AVAILARLE

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

M 168951 IS MC IN 52744 (700t 47)

UNCLASSIFIED
QUGN 293 1430
GRS (PACTFIC ) 7 14 0ot 47 0. J. MURRAY, MAJ, QMO, MEM DIV '\~ .
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OQMG MEM DIV REP HEC BR REC SECT QAPT ROGERS TEXE JROLASSIFIRD

COMGENAGPAC FI SHAFTER TH PRIOCRITY

1 K RS R 61269

FROM QMGMM REURAD ROGER S8IX OHE TWO SIX RINE

KEQUEST FOLLOWING DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVES FPCOR SCHOFIELD BSARRACKS CC DE NBR .
’
FOUR FIVE SIX SIX 52 CANCELLED CLN DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE EERO ZERO BIGHT FIVE
FOUR POR PVT CLARENCE RASY HANNAS SREVEN ZERC TWO THREE RINE TWO 81X SMCLH
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NBR ZERO ZER0 THREE NINE EIGHT FOR ALLEY BAKER CONBEAD
TURER ONI FOUR ZERO FOUR BERO SMCIN DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NER ZERD TWO THEE]
SEVEN ZERO POR SECOND LT LOUIS FOR ZIMMERMAN ZERD ZERD TWO TWO FOUR WINE RINE
SHCLN DISINTRRMEKNT DIRECTIVE NBR ZERO YWD TWO FOUR THREE FOR LT PAREN JIG GEORGE
(R WEISS ONE ONE TWO ZERO ZERD ONE SMCLN DISINTEEMENT DIRECTIVE
NBR ZERO ZERO BIGHT THRER FIVE FOR STAFF SGT EDWARD LOVE HAKES SIX SIX 51X SEVEN
ONE SIX FOUR SMOLN DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE NBR ZERO ZERO THO ONE EIGHY POR SGT
ROEERT LOVE BRESWICK ONE THREE ZER NINE BICGHT EICGAT ZRRO THRER SMCLN DISINTEREENT
DIRECTIVE NER ZERO ZERO NINE ONE THREE FOR WALITR EASY HEREON SIX FIVE SIX TWO GHE
SIGHT NINE SMOLN DISIN?ERMENT DIRECTIVE NER ZERO TWO ONE ZERO SIX FOR FI8T LT
OHAIN WILLIAM THORSON ZERO SEVEN SEVER THRES BIGHT SKVEN SEVEN
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GRHFRAL
i) UNCLASSIFIED
7 GMONK S8 9§ CEP 47 0. J¢ MURRY , MAJOR
GRAVES REGISTRATION, PACIFIC 1400 Qie, MEMORIAL DIVISION
’,*' - r ol ,‘I‘ b3
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;/ :
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0QMG FORM €38
1 SEP 1946

OFFICE OF ’.ﬁ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OP.lE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE ‘REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

3
DO=

1
_ DATE

1 L

5
¢ MESSAG

iy ¢ | f.,
Lo J

)
< ; = .
« e s % /]
(7 ;f’ 8] I .

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

1383 - QMTTS - Camp Lee, Va. - 3-2

1-47

- 100M




oQyiG FoRM 638

1 S P 1048

OFFICE C.'HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ‘ ARMY

INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5 -

No. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

1 Chief, Chief, | 29 Sepit ) 8 Forwarded herewith is copy of informal
Plens & R/R Br 47 report from Lt, Col., Wiggs, dated 25 September 1947,
Insp Br|Mem Div on investigation of eight (8) discrepancy reports
Menm Div of burial in the Pacific Zone,

2. The Assistant Chief, Memorial Divieion
has directed that an extract be mede of that part
of this report pertaining to Robert L. Breswick,
13098603 and Orrin W, Thorson, 0-773887 to be placed
in the 293 files of each of those named. This
extract should be marked "restricted" in order that
it will not be included in any information given out
for publication.

A
FREEMAN
72980
Att.,
Informal Report
from Col, Wiggs

v’\i?

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

W

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1846—0~708275—136

W ¥
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RESTRICTED
‘ . EXCERPT FROM INFORMAL REPORT 9
LT, COL. WIGGS OQMG, 25 SEPT
47 ON INVESTIGATION OF EIGHT
8 DISCREPANCY REPORTS OF
BURIALS IN THE PACIFIC ZONE

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
(PACIFIC ZONE)
APQ 958

25 September 1947

Colonel E, V, Freeman

Memorial Division

Office of The Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D. C,

My dear Colonel Freeman,

W o e R o o o O o e o R Kl ol O o o o 0 R R o ok ok ol o ok B ol 06 0 o ok e R R o ok A o o oK ok

It 1s impossible at thie time to resolve the following cases,

Robert L. Breswick, 13098803 DD 4566 00218
Orrin W, Thorson, 0-773887 DD 4566 02106

Hence these remaine will not be included in the Token Shipment.

With reference to the ‘case of Robert L, Breswick, 13098803, DD 4566
00218, due to the fact that the fragments of bones are so small, it is
impracticable to attempt to resolve this case at the present time,
However, Dr. Snow, the Anthropologist, advieed me that it is apparent
that there are portions of at least two (2) remeins in this casket.

The Office of The Quartermaster General will be advised at a later date
as to the outcome of this case.

In the case of Orrin W. Thorson, 0-773887, DD 4566 02106, further
investigation reveals that there was abeolutely no evidence of any
remains being interred. I personally viewed the remains, or rather,
what was reported to be the remains, and there was nothing in the casket
but small pieces of concrete which had been broken up at the laboratory
in search of any trace of the remains, Dr. Snow advised me that there
was no evidence to indicate that any remains had been interred in this
case, There was a question as to whether the glove found in the
casket was that of a men or a woman., Mr. William A. McNanamy, Embslmer,
stated that he personally opened the wooden box in this case when
disinterred at Schofield Cemetery and that it contsined only sawdust
and three (3) pieces of cement. He further stated that the sawdust
was thoroughly screened and that nothing was found to indicate that / &\
any remains had been in the box. Inquiry reveals that the persogn \@
connected with the original interment at Schofield Cemetery areogg (
longer on duty in this Theater. \gd‘e

RESTRICTED AN




& KSTRCTED @

Colonel E, V, Freeman

In view of the peculiar circumstances surrounding the purported
interment of Orrin W. Thorson, 0-773887, and the fact that personnel
directly connected with the interment are no longer on duty in this
Theater, I recommend that additional investigation be conducted in the
ZI in an effort to clarify this case.

Cordially yours,

NORMAN S. WIGGS
Lt. Colonel, QMC

2
RESTRICTED
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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE /
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A— A e g
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED S0 Dded i d a7 |4
; DAY | MONTH YE
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
t4 b -:r b ‘{< L Jl i £ J‘ R AT EEL S st L .I, IF
DAY ’MONTHI YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
VS WIL Cgi i W i L d R ACKE J ok 8 O
; CODE ' DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
o 4| TERRITORY BABALL i

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

GEORGE C. TOPPITIER
GARRETT ROAD & LANSDOWNE AVENUE
CREXEL WILL, PENNSYLVANIA

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

« LEWIS H, BRESWICK
u CORNELL AVENUE
XEL HILL , PENNSYLVANIA

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER

RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
| T memans 819 somM8 S0
] mARKER i NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMFAIN

NATURE OF BURIAL

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLA

DATE

BY

CASKET SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE BY

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

and that the report above is correct.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

N

QMC FORM
REV 16 MAR

« 1194




BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277,

@RUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL ) DATE:

.

Sgt. Robert L. Breswits, 13 008 803 h e o
Plot 2, Row 8, Grave b, 22 Apid 10N
chofield Barracke Cemotory
Territory of Haumil

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,"" before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I icLi iy — %X in the proper box.)
]
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW I:] WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD I:I DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
[i! FATHER I:l MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD |:] SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

I:l RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X"* in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

[

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.,

Ii 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

wArlington Cemetery,"Lansdowne Avenue and School Lane, Drexel Hill, Pa.

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO R . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT L
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemelery are desired by placing an “X”" in the proper box)

D YES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word ““NONE" in the space below.)

—Name of Decessed  Sgt, Robert L, Breswick = '

— Neme was changed by law October 1942, and Army records were changed

— by certified copy. — A6

guhev F&“ﬂ 345 MILITARY S 2
me A e




ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTI

All remarks and inforM%tion entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE




4’ PART | (Continued)
If on Page 1 of this form you have selecte i i

ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one-ef-these sections.
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM
LAST NAME

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
L]

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

George C, Toppitzer

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

-~ -

Garrett Rd, & Lansdowne Ave, Drexiii Hill, BN.

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station)

COUNTY OR PROVINCE | STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A.. OR COUNTRY

Deleyare Co, | Fennsylvenia

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

30th 8t. Station, Phila, Pa,

Clearbrook 8704

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

= PAMPHLET, "“DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
Breswick E.
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. 5. A., OR COUNTRY
747 Cornell Avenue Draxel Hill Dals, Co Pennsylvenis |

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. :

|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of myknowledge and beligf.

OF NEXT OF KIN)

!sﬁEETANDNUMBELn)“ l ’ Pa. —

is H. Breswick Drexel Hill, _ __ Pennsylvania
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 2 Tk day of ?%“’Vl

J
) 2
1942, at city (or town) of eden county of __@Mczﬂ’—

= and State (orTesritory or
7 ” :
Bistrict) of J*&W

(,

bl fo Pra

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

¥NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

)

PAGE 2

(orFicW_ TITLE)

e Cowe 1727 yq/"u-/ . 16—50411-1




WAR DEPARTMENT

DISPOSITION FORM

A~ O i
g~
. SECURITY CL.CATION (If any)

FILE No. SUBJECT) /) ™

Q

S/8GT ROBERT L. BRESWICK, 13098803,AIR CORPS

10 FROM DATE
The Quartermaster General AGO, Personnel
"B" Building, Room 2626 Certif. Unit 5D
Washington 25, D. C. Washingten 25,

ions Br.

Attention: Mrs. Lewis

above-named enlisted man, as requested per phone call.

Attached is corrected copy of Report of Death, in the case of the

COMMENT No. 1
23 dJun 1947

;Z¥226L14»U€,t,f'

moam
. M. WEST

Major, AGD

A 897

657504 ﬁ U. S, GOVERNMENY PRINTING OFFICE




—Sgt. Robert L. Breswitz, 13 098 803 :
Plot 2, Row 8, Grave &, el 22 April 1947
Schofield Barracks Cemetery '
Territory of Hawaii

Mr. Lovwis H, Breswitz
TH7 Cormell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Pennasylvania

Dear Mr, Breswitz:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authoriged the
disinterment and final burlal of the herolc dead of Wordd War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Depariment indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the
service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”
and "Americen Cemeteries," explain the disposition, options and services made
available to you by your Government. If you are the mext of kin according to
the line of kinship aes set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Pisposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead," you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the mext In line of kinship, please complete Part IT of the
enclosed form. If you are mot the next of kin, please camplete Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements
or other personal arrangements de made wntil you are further notified by this
office.

Will you please complete the emclosed form, "Request for Diasposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
pétage ~within 30 days after its receipt by youl! Its prompt retwrn will
afold wiBscessary delays.

~r :

e Sincerely,
oy ey
sF A
Jdpels, P THOMAS B. LARKIN
R v XA Mo jor Qeneral

a

f The Quartermaster General

L3 € e

s—

m .




1 A8.H. 13 098 803

s ®
QIGMR 293

Bregwitz, Robert L.
26 Pebruary 1947

Mr. lewie H. Breswvitz
T47 Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Pennaylvania

Deay Mr. Brogwitz:

incloged herewith is a picture of the Schofield Barrecks Cemetery,
Tergitory of Hawail, in which your gon, the late Sexgeant Robert L.
Breswitz, is buried.

1% is nmy sincero hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved omne reste. As you can
goo, this is & place of simple dignity, neat and well eared for.
Here, assured of continuous cere, now rest the vemains of a few of
thoze heroic dead who fell together in the gervice of cur country.

This cemetery will be maintained &g & temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
maing are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returnsi to the Homelani for final burial.

8incerely yours,

1l Inol G. A. HORKAW
Photograph Prigadior General, CMC
Chief, Memecrial Division

1gd
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SPQYG 293
Breswitz, Bobert L.

10 June 1946

Mr. Lewis H. Breswit:z
TAT Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Breswitz:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
information regarding the burial location of your son, the late
Sergeant Robert L. Breswitz, A.8.N. 13 098 803.

The records of this office disclose that his remains avre
interred in the Schofield Cemetery, Schofield Barracks, Territory
of Hewaii, plot 2, row B, grave k.

This cemetery is under the constant care and supervision of
United States military persomnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at
Government expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final
interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved cme. At
& later date, this office will, without any action on your part
provide you with full information and solicit your detalled desires.

Please acocept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
v '- 8incerely yours,

' 4
/

/

cc: 'Alr Corps
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BASIC: Ltr ASF OQMG, Wash., D.C. SPQYG 314.6, Theater of Operations
Middle Pacific Area, 22 Mar 46, subj: Corrections of Rpts of Int

/.‘ ’:/I" L™

4

MPYQM 220,86 ("B") (22 Mar 46) 1st Ind
Headquarters United States Army Forces, Middle Pacific, Office of the
APO 958, 5 April 1946

Quartermaster,

~

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D, C.

l. In compliance with basic communication corrections have been
made on the records in this headquarters, and the grave marker,

2. A corrected Report of Interment is inclosed for your records.

i e .;// /; a
¥ / /V % =/ f"”% 2t
HTHY MeKENZIE |
Brig. General, GHC
1 Incl: Quartermaster
Corrected Ept of Int
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- ARMY SERVICE FORCES

IN REPLY REFER To _OPQYG 293 31/,./  OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘ WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

.

SUBJECT: Corrections of Reports of Interment

Commanding General,

FOR:

1, It is requested that the burial reports and grave markers for the
following decedents, interred at the TS Military Cemeteryy ochoficld O
C +Hds 5 be changed to correct the discrepancies underlined,
and that t.his office be advised when these corrections have been completed.

NAME RANK/ SERIAL NO. BRANCH RELIGION DATE CF GR. ROA PLOT
GRADE *  of SERV, DEATH

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

(/Nx&ba-\ur‘:—t_omL

FOI" s Va

26 65347 6500




AVE

ARMY SERVICE FORCES
i rerLy rerer 1o SPYIG 293

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/ /%/ e 3046 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
‘!::.w ;t rations
. - 22 dareh )
SUBJECT: Corrections of Reports of Interment "

Commanding General,

iy Forees, uWid-Pacific Area
APY 9". C/o Postnester,
Fon.Fraaseiseo, California
Chief, imrican .paves Hegistrstion Service
l. It is requested that the burial reports and grave markers for the
following decedents, interred at the

» be changed Eo correc% !ge ggscgegch’
an t 8 oiffice De advised when these corrections have been completed

RANK/ SERIAL NO. BRANCH
GRADE of SERV,

NAME

RELIGION DATE F GR. ROW PLOT
DEATH

Broguils, Robert L. Sgt 130900 0

Wk, 2Aprdk 4 8 2

ELY

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

HONYHE SOU03

256 65347 6600







Breswick,




/ & ¢

\
LF aST SQCWLU
.,,.t.
e “) f
2 4% [Phres ; /
{ g e QJl, )
L o 7 June 1944,
C1 [ransmittal of G For o, 1
artermaster, UrA, A 70
l.” Transmitted herewith are GRS Forms No., 1, Case # HS-870

on Robert L. Breswick, Sgt., ASN-13098803,

GRS Forms No, 1 (In trip)

QH-BZO-BG-A("B") 1lat Indo
HEADQUARTERS USAFICPA, OQM, APO 958, 12 June 1944,

TO: The Quartermaster Gemeral, Washington, D, T,
For the Quartermaster:

RUSSELL E. DORR,
Captain, QMC,
1l Incl- Assistant,

Cy w/d.

5) '?-EQ«MD o ”"‘]‘ED
REDTR




DATE OF REPORT

RESTRICTED ’

WD QMC FORM 1042 . REPORT OF INTERMENT

(Rev. 1 Apr. 1945)

N (AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 18 August 1948

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Saﬂmn 1 _|DENT|F|CAT|ON
DO NOT TYPE NAME (Last, first, middle initial)

SERIAL No.

e/

“A )/ _BRESWICK, Robert L. ) 13098803

ﬁ L in ’i i = i\M - i ‘k f GRADE : ORGANIZATION == BRANCH OF SERVICE
819th Bomb Sq.

Sgt. 30th Bomb Gp. USAAF

RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY

Corrected Re

White Protestant
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

Kipapa Gulch,
Ozhu, T. H, Airplane Crash 12 Apr. 19uh4

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

DATE OF DEATH

Mr, Lewis H., Breswick (father) 747 Cornell Ave,, Drexel Hill, Penn.
IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in section 8 on reverse)
(1, 2, or none)

One
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or no)

No
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

None

Section 2—BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.

NAM—E,‘NﬂMBER_ COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

Schofield Barracks Cemetery, Schofield Barracks, T. H.
DATE OF BURIAL HOUR BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) TI’I?REREEF?RAVE

PLOT No. | ROW No. GRS No.

11 Aug, U8 1500 Final Type Casket Regulation | 1 E 26

WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE

(Yes or no)
PLOT No. ROW No. |GRAVE No.

Yes Schofield Barracks Cemetery, Schofield Barracks T. H. U 8 - 2

TYPE OF RELIGIDL}S PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMON CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

Protegstant |Major Hiro Higuchi(Ch)

IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDLEIENTIFICATION TAG ATTACHED TO

Imbossed Pl te on the Rernains,

| ORGANIZATION - | GRAVE No.

2 ’ 3 ’ s PR : ~
okl iﬁST“‘R Jesse ¥, _ 1St Sgt 0’3337636 818t G Col |25
BODY BURIED ON DECEASED Fi’IGHT NAME (Last, first, T!Hd(”! nn!m!) SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION GRAVE No.

SI.L Ik ._.:Lll., E. : Retired Veteran

e copy for enemy dead, to tbu Quute"mantrqcengral
Copzes for retent:on in theater aa prascnbed by theater comimander. ’

RESTRICTED

through Headquarters GRS Officer.

//




RESTRICTED

HAONIA ITLLMT
1431

HIDNI4 ONIY
1431

HIONI4 FTaaiN
1437

YIONI4 X3aAN]
4y (R

H3IONI4 X3aN|
1H91H

| BONI4 3700l

smy*umnsnnnm REMAINS, J ]

INSTRUCTIONS:

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains, Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under “‘Other,” such as shoe size,
social security number ; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks,

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. If no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured. :

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR OF EYES COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

F s
e
.

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS ' WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING
GOLD FILLING

CAVITIES CAVITY
DECAYED

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH
. PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK

Qg GOLD BRIDGE
SwiiAvy = 1099 |o

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

ATE OF REPORT
WE GMC FORM 1042 . REPORT OF INTERMENT . o b4
(Supersedes GRS Form 1) ;
(AR 30-1810 and AR 30-1815) 18 August 1948

Imprint Identification Tag If Possible. Section 1.—IDENTIFICATION.

DO NOT TYPE NAI\&E(_LasTfEraE,;rgdd!e initial) SERIAL No.

CRM o p74Y, S N 13098803
. ORGANIZATION u— BRANCH OF SERVICE
» Manert ® 819th Bomb Sq.
Garreaten BT 30th Bomb Gp. USAAF

RELIGION IF OTHER THAN U. S. DEAD, GIVE
NAME OF COUNTRY

7 Vhite Protestant
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Kipapa Guleh,
_ Oahm, 7. H. Airplane Crash 12 Apr, 194k

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address)

Mr. Lewis H. Breswick (father) 747 Cornell Ave.,, Drexel Hill, Penn.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS FOUND ON BODY IF NO TAGS FOUND ON BODY, DESCRIBE MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION (If unidentified, fill in seciion 8 on reverse)
(1, 2, or none)

One
WERE SUBSTITUTE TAGS PROVIDED?(Yes or no)

No
LIST PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND ON BODY AND DISPOSITION OF SAME

Hone

Section 2—BURIAL. If other than in established cemetery, furnish sketch and map coordinates on reverse.

NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES, AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY

____Schofield Barracks Cemetery, Schofield Barracks, T. H.

| DATE OF BURIAL BURIED IN (Shroud, blanket, or name of other) T\I:H]ZEREERGRAVE PLOT No. ROW No. GRAVE No.

Pinal Type Casket Regulation 1 B 26

'WAS THIS A REBURIAL? IF A REBURIAL, INDICATE NAME, NUMBER, COORDINATES OF PREVIOUS CEMETERY, AND LOCATION OF GRAVE

(Yes or no) s
PLOT No. ROW No. | GRAVE No.

es Schofield Barracks Cemetery, Schofield Barracks 2. H. 4| 8§ | 2

TYPE OF RELIGIOUS PERSON CONDUCTING BURIAL RITES IF_IDENTIFICATION TAGS NOT USED, DESCRIBE IDENTIFICATION DATA AND
CEREMONY CONTAINERS BURIED WITH BODY

Protestant Major Hiro.Higuchi(CH Embossed Plate with Remains, one
IDENTIFICATION TAG BURIED WITH IDENTIFICATION TAG ATTAcHED T0o | On the casket and one on the

BODY (Yes or no) MARKER (Yes or no) qhihhing case

Embossed Plate Embossed_FPlate

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED LEFT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION | GRAVE No.

FASTE Ter M 3 #
B ' - | gamarrs as anih =2r B
EASTER, Jesse M, Yot =i R erd at g

BODY BURIED ON DECEASED RIGHT, NAME (Last, first, middle initial) RANK SERIAL No. ORGANIZATION

stors
L R

SMOOT, Billy Ee
SIGNATURE ©F, PERSON PREPARING REPORT SIGNAT ICER VERIFYING REPORT
a8,
~ \ Na_o s
G. PAGE|- Clerk ; JORESON apk, TS

DISTRIBUTION OF REPORT: Signed original for U. 5. and allied dead, signed or:',é‘ina! and e copy for enemy dead, to the uq‘.rtdt.mastor Genéral
through Headguarters GRS Officer. Copies for retention in theater as prescribed by thealér commander. \ !

RESTRICTED \

= / ;/ &




RESTRICTED

Y3IONI4 3L
N =i |

HIONI4 ONIY
1437

1437

HIONI4 31001

HIONI4 X3aN]|

H3IONI4 X3aN|
1H91H

Y39NI4 370dIW
1HOI™

¥3IONI ONIY
1H9OI

Y3IONI4 TTLLIT
1H9I

_Secli_’-umngnnrlm REMAINS, e ‘ o] O AR

INSTRUCTIONS :

(a) Great care will be taken to record the most minute clues for the future identity of unidentified re-
mains. Fill in anatomical characteristics below, and any other clues under "‘Other,"" such as shoe size,
social security number; position of body found in airplanes, vehicles, and tanks; and serial numbers of air-
planes, vehicles, and tanks.

(b) A fingerprint, or prints, are the most valuable of all clues. Imprint all fingers and thumbs in the
chart at left, or as many as possible. |f no fingerprintor prints can be secured, the condition of each and
every tooth will be indicated on the tooth chart in accordance with diagram below. Tooth chart will not be
accomplished if one or more fingerprints are secured.

HEIGHT I WEIGHT | COLOR OF EYES | COLOR OF HAIR BIRTHMARKS, SCARS, OR TATTOOS

WEAPON AND SERIAL No. LAUNDRY MARKS | WHERE BODY WAS BURIED OR FOUND

'OTHER IDENTIFICATION CLUES

FILLINGS SILVER FILLING

GOLD FILLING

CAVITIES CAVITY
DECAYED

MISSING TEETH

CROWNED TEETH
PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK
GOLD BRIDGE

L . 1099 10

FURNISH SKETCH AND MAP REFERENCE AND COORDINATES FOR BURIAL IN OTHER THAN ESTABLISHED CEMETERY

REMARKS:

RESTRICTED




ggixfaiémsm; > i REPORT OF ﬂ(ﬁ"ERMEl\rr .

(Revised May 11 Lﬂ ] (TM 10-630 AND' AR 30-1818)°

irave number) (Row number) (Plot number) (Type of marker—Regulation shaped or other)
P

Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body Yes ] No [J Attached to marker Yes No [

(If no ldenLlﬂc.;LLl(m m‘g;«, what mem;u 01' ld«,nttﬂcatlon are buried with the body?)

(Ottanliluon) (Grave number)
- 4 ot ; &> E.z...&.s_!.-....__.._
(Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) (Name and address of LEGAL NEXT OF KIN)

List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: Noue




aNVH L4371

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79;
3/19/43). If unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints,
TAKE THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as
you are able:

Height: Apparent nationality:

Weight: ® ' Laundry marks: :

Color of eyes: Number of rifle:

Color of hair: Wear glasses? .

Race: Is tooth chart attached?
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart)

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles,
deformities, etc.:

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photo-
graphs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:

IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF
THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT LAND-
MARKS. .

a. T
other pe

RIGHT HAND




fope. | Y L -




g;?:fﬁ;?e?is"ation‘ = b REPORT OF INTERMENT
(Ruvised.‘\lay 11, 1943) (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815) 819th Bomb Sq
.

BRESWICK Robert 30th Bomb Gp.

(Last name) (First) (Initial) (Serial number)

Kipapa Gulch, Oahu, T. H. 12 April 1944.

(Place of death) (Date of death) (Cause of death)

1000, 6 June 1944 Schof1eld Cemetery Schofield Barracks, T. H.

--------------------- (Type of marker—Regulation V-shaped or other)

(Grave number) (Row number) (Plot number)

Disposition of ideﬁtiﬁcation tags: Buried with body Yes E] No [J Attached to marker Yes & No w

(1f no identification tags, but identity definitely established, give particulars)

JACKSON, Lester H. 12029865 Sgt.

(Serial number) (Organlzation) (Grave number)

Body buried on LEFT ... VEWTON, » Narren J, 32880250  Sgt. Seme as above. 5

(Serlal number) (Rank) (Organization) (Grave number)
Grace E, Breswick (Mother) 747 Cornell Ave., Brexel Hill, Penna. Same as E. K.

(Name and address of EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE) (Name and address of LEGAL NEXT OF KIN)

List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: none received,

Form No.1 * .
(Revised May 11, 1943) (TM 10-630 AND AR 20-1815) ; 819th Bomb Sqg.,
30th Bomb Gp.

Graves Registration Case r.f{r‘ ‘n"w REPORT OF INTERMENT
L4

_________________________________ Rabarty, Jtinake . ol e e
Ted " dnttinty

/ (Fivst)

11}1‘ H L

]
(Place of 1:1(,1t11)

(Row uulnh-u ) (Plot number) (Type of marker—Regulation V-shaped or other)

(Grave number)

Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body Yes No [ Attached to marker Yes [§ No []

Lo;:‘;b Sq
- P,
Gp. )"’h
inization) (‘-hut numl:u)
oallleé as above, =

(_\'.'Unl-‘l

: 747 Cornell Ave., |
(NameandaddressufEMERGENCYADDRESSEE) (Name and ac NEXT OF KIN)

List only personal effects FOUND ON BODY and disposition of same: None received. 'Q\\-‘




ANVH L1437

AaNVH 1437

‘

[FF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79;
3/19/43). If unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints,
TAKE THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as
you are able:

Height: Apparent nationality:

Weight: Laundry marks:

Color of eyes: Number of rifle:

Color of hair: Wear glasses?

Race: Is tooth chart attached?

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart)

In space below, locate and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles,
deformities, etc.:

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photo-
graphs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:

ol

IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF
THE LOCATION, ORIENTED WITH PERMANENT LAND-
MARKS.

/s/Raoul. J.. Jivra, T/Sgt. QMC

(Signature of officer or other person reporting burial)

, /8/Jesse 0. Cothron, 1{ggLt.
‘8075 (Verified by Army GRS Officer)
/t/ JESSE O. COTHRON, lst Lt., QMC

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

TAKE FINGERPRINTS OF BOTH HANDS (W. D. Cir. No. 79;
3/19/48). If unable to obtain a complete set of fingerprints,
TAKE THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as
you are able: .

Height: Apparent nationality:

Weight: Laundry marks:

Color of eyes: Number of rifle:

Color of hair: Wear glasses?

Race: Is tooth chart attached?
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart)

In space below, locate and des;rjl)e 2.11y sears, bi’;;‘;lugarks, moles,
deformities, etc.: Lh-C&= A B $”

EO0SREO € ] ¥ V’

. & ?J.J/
Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photo-
graphs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:

¥
j c/

IF_ THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF

THE LOCATION, ORIENTED
./

i IEBYPRLY,Y
l\_vf\\xiui,:‘! { N

RIGHT HAND

" RIGHT HAND




Graves Registration 15-870 REPORT OF INTERMENT 4 g JUL 1944
FRevined Mayell, 1943) (TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815) 4. &

(Row number) Plot number) (Type of mar shaped or other)

X X
Disposition of identification tags: Buried with body Yes T No [] Attached to marker Yes [j No [

If no ident B F; 3 y >
oK SN ORGE " 30th Bomb Gp.

¢ ‘
s LEésier

ank)




ANVH 1437

IFF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED

/19 3). If unable to obtain a complete cuni of tm: j S
TAKF THOSE YOU CAN, and fill in as many of the following as
you are able:

Hie = Apparent nationality:
s Laundry marks:

Color of eyes: Number of rifle:

Color of hair: 3

Race:

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photo-
graphs, probable organization of deceased, etc.:

IF THIS IS AN ISOLATED BURIAL, ATTACH A SKETCH OF
THE LOCATION, ORIENTED W[TH PERMANENT _LAND-

'RIGHT HAND




WAR DEPARTMENT ;

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, O. C.

;%Fégﬁr891%5$ﬁ4rwd 1 May 1944

ploeSDR 34 . 23 Jun 1947
FULL NAME = ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Tigy B8 - B , 13 098 803 ‘ SGT
| rome abpRess . ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
- |
! Drexel Hill, Pa, ’ | AC , 13 Nowv 1921
'PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
. aoiftg Ayaae - . o " Aipplave argel 44
STATION OF DECEASED : ‘ DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE __PAY PURPOSES _
"YEARS | MONTHS| DAYS
Pacific Ares 3 Aug 1942
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) =
'BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)
##Grece E, Breswick, mother, 747 Cornell Ave., Urexel Hill, Pa,
: 3 T = B % 9
“INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE | IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE { STATUS | (Specify below)
YES | NO | vesy | NO YES ‘ NO  y |YES g i NO YES } NO IYES x | NO IYES | s
Annmommn'nun/'oa STATEMENT I:] BATTLE El NON-BATTLE
*Corrected to show last name of soldier as BRESWICK; previously surname was
shown as Breswitz.
*»*Correoted to show the surname of the parents as BRiSWICK; previously shown
as Breswitz,
EVIDENCE OF DEATH nECEIVED IN THE WAR DEPARTMENT 19 APRIL 1944
i N 7 /
e
~ /
o
W\ L
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR Ny
/
J W
ADJUTANT GENERAL
WD AGO FORM EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,
1 JUN 1945 52-1

s AN gy,




A
\ |
,\‘\‘\\\ ’
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
~ WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Yorregted-Urig fwd 1 May 1944 '

FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

* BRE ST R0BE] ' 13 098 803 SGT

'HOME ADDRESS "ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

1 Hil1l, Pa, AC 13 Nov 1921

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH | DATE OF DEATH

i Pacific Area Airplane arash | 12 Asgr 1944
STATION OF DECEASED ¢ . DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR

ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES
YEARS | MONTHS| DAYS

Pagific Arﬁeﬁ_ 3 Aupg 1942
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) il

~ A s

BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and ress)

##CGrece E, Breswick, mother, 747 Cornell Ave., Drexel Hill, Pa.

" INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE l IN LINE OF DUTY ‘ OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS !

ves | no x |Yesx | Mo e |no  x |ves x |0 | ves | no |ves x |wo | ves -
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT D BATTLE E[ NON-BATTLE

(Specify below)

*Corrected to show last name of soldier as BRESWICK; previously surname was
shown as Breswitz.

*»*Corrected to show the surneme of the parents as BRZSWICK; previously shown
as Breswitz.

EVIDENCE OF DEATH RECEIVED IN THE WAR DEPARTMENT 19 APRIL 1944

FITE

ADJUTANT GENERAL

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR
&

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITIOT.;RLIAHY 1945 MAY BE USED,
| JUN 1945




&

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

plmaiDR34 ki z2 Jun 1947

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

«BRESHICK, ROBERT L. _ 13 098 803 SGT

ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Hill, Pa, AC C I

PLACE OF DEATH _ CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

_Pagific Araenm Airpla,na_cmaah___.___;LL%ELlM
STATION OF DECEASED ' DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF RVICE FOR

ACTIVE SERVICE . PAY PURPOSES -
YEARS MONTHS DAYS

oeFrested-Orig fwd 1 May 1944

FULL NAME

"HOME ADDRESS

Pacific Ewh
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, reta.',wn 1p, and address)

3 Aug 1942

x *Gmoe_&,_Bzfawick,_mo_thex,_EJ_ﬂomelLAnaﬂ_ﬂnexel_ﬂill,_Ba
BENEFICIARY (Name, relationship, and address)

**Grace B Breswlc,k mother, 747 Cornell Ave,, Drexel Hill, Pa.

INV!ZSTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS_
MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE . STATUS ‘ (Specify below)

|No 1"0 .NO Ivt:sx JNO lYES x |ND
'ADDITIONAL DATA AND/oR STATEMENT

| ves NO
E BATTLE E[ NON-BATTLE

*Corrected to show last name of soldier as BRESWICK; previously surname was
shown as Breswitz.

»*Correoted to show the surname of the parents as BR:ASWICK; previously shown
as Breswitz,

EVIDENCE OF DEATH KECEIVED IN THE WAR DEPARTMENT 19 APRIL 1944

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR
¥

WD AGO FORM - EDITION O.BRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED,
1 JUN 1945




WAR DEPARTMENT

'HE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFI

f N

| Breswitz, Robert L.

HOME ADDRESS—— T TRz S
Drexel Hill, Pa.

Central Pacific Area

STATION OF DECEASED

Central Pacific Area

=
|
|
\

WASHINGTON 25, D. C

REPORT OF DEATH

oare__ 1 May 1943
_ JGH/rm 4627

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
| 13 098 803 sgt
'ARM OR SERVICE | DATE OF BIRTH

Alr Corps 13 Nov 21

DATE OF DEATH

12 Apr 44

CAUSE OF DEATH

Airplane crash

DATE OF ENTRY ON

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

“LENGTH OF SERVICE

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

| D Aug %2

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Grace E. Breswitz,
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Gg@ace E. Breswitz,
Lewis H.

| S— —— -
| INVESTIGATION
MADE?

’_* 777| Sy
YES NO YES
x|

IN LINE OF DUTY |

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

Br%witz, father,

OWN MISCONDUCT

] NO _'_}' YES

L x

mother, T4T7 Cornell Ave., Drexel Hill, Pa.

mother, 747 Cornell Ave., Drexel Hill, Pa.
747 Cornell Ave., Drexel Hill, Pa.

IN 7FGI’N}_’- PA\’__
STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)

AUTHORIZED

7 N;I\S IJELETEEJ # y :
ABSENCE

ON DUTY STATUS

OTHER PAY STATUS

I NO YES

e

YES ¥ | NO

CCPIES FURNISHED:

F.O..U.S5 A
VET. ADMIN

OFF. FIS, DIR

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR

WASH .. D. ¢

AD. FORM NO. 52-1, 27 NOVEMBER 1943 @

____Non-battle J. W




ART TFFECTS BUREAU
. Summary Court-Martial
ARMY SERVICE FORCES ] e o
KAIJSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT DSJ:Vkiwa

. 601 Hardesty Avenue CaseNo.gmyqp,
ransas City 1, Missouri

Date ; ;. pi3 1926

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

Robert L. Breswits ‘ 13098803 A
(Name of deceased) ° (Army Serial Numper)

Sergeant Air Corps
(Grade) (Organization, Army ér Service)

on the 12 day of  snm , 19 at Central Pacific Area.
; Washincton

TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City, Mo.,
pursuant to 8.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the purpose of disposing
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial,

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $__0%C  of which the sum of $ hone
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None’’; otherwise attach itemized
statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. none J)

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of $ nons , Which
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See inclosed receipt
none , Incl none )

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) ha's been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government
expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below).

FINDING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on

2 April 1946 , bursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, dated

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of Lewis H. Brewitz

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the
possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. JAEs

— Lewis H, Brewitg' of

(Name of person found entitled)

r ’ Drexel Hill _ State of
7Ni§#'iﬁe%ef§}?5§}é‘ , t*Sf«"‘ﬁ%%nues (City, Town or Village)

Pennsylvania , is the father of the
(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

WoF. HEHMAN, Major, QM
(Name, Rank, Organization)
SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL

Eff. QM Form 75

CPCFP~ 8=~ 18~ 45~ 4000




ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE (S- 2- 24"45)
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI JRM s AP c]_y
in RepLY Rerer To_ T7114 P ;‘ e & e o o

Mr. Lewis H. Breswitz
747 Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Pennsylvania .-
ST
Dear Mr, Breswitz: g

Reference is made to our letter of November 7, 1944,
reporting shipment of personal effects of your son, Sergeant
Robert L. Breswitz,

If you have received these effects, I will appre-
ciate your acknowledging delivery in accordance with the
above-mentioned letter. Should that commnication have
been misplaced, you may receipt for the property by sign-
ing in the space provided below and returning ome copy of
this letter.

In the event the property has not been received,
please so advise, and tracer actiom will be instituted by
this Bureau.

Although I prefer to have your acknowledgment,
unless we hear from you within a month from this date, I
shall assume that satisfactory delivery was made and that
no further action on our part is necessary.

For your convenience in replying, there is in-
closed an addressed envelope which needs no postage,

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C,
Assistant

1 Inel--BEavelope

Receipt ackmowledgeds

Sipnature




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (S—-?-DQC—J4)
JR¥ :AP: 1w
IN. REPLY REFER 'ro._kzglf_ P November 7’ 1544

Mr., Lewis H. Breswits
747 Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr, Preswits:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some additional
property of your son, Sergeant Robert L. breswitsz,

I am inclosing an individual Flight Record which was
included in the effects. The other effects, contained in one
carton, are being forwarded to you. When you have received them, I
shall appreciate your acknowledging delivery by signing one copy of
this letter in the space provided, and returning it to me.

As previously indicated; personal property is transmitted
by this Dureau for distribution according to the lawa of the state
of the soldier's legal residence.

For your con%enianco in acknowledging receipt, I am
inclosing a self-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

F. A, ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C,
Assistant

2 Incls ==
Flight Record
Envelope

Receipt acknowledged

Signature Date




. ARMY SERVICE FORCES ~ | S, _
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Ship tﬁ‘. Lewis H, Breswitsz

Effects Of 747 Cornell Avenue
Name Sgte. Robert L, Ereswit:z Drexel Hill, Pennsylvania
ASN 130568803

Case Noe 77114 D

Wt
F E AN K B ¥
Ship Via , — G B/L No,
Date__ r____;__; r 1944 P O .
For the Effects Quartermaster
PACKAGES SHIPPED
‘\u
s Franked
Este. Expe Chgse
Este. Frit. Chgse
TOTAL 0T ' Date Shipped NOV 10 0z
,"%
REMARKS 3

{Shipping Clerk)

Eff, QM Form 1 (Rev. 8-19=Ll)




Sheet 1 of 1' Sheets

.

Box‘&gr; Missing
: > P.0.W.
Abandoned

SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS

TALLY-IN No.___ 520 U

L BRESWICK*

EFFECTS OF

ARMY EFFECTS BURFAU
INVENTORY /&}af& AH2 s

" INVENTORY DATE 10/31/44

f \

-

f—

CASE N0, 7 7 /4 %

Deceased * XN
1

Cyéff CRIGINAL NO. CF PKGS.

RANK 3GT.

A.S.N. 13098803

ORG. 819th Bombardment Sguadron (H)

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION:y

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

1l Writing kitf”

3 Pr shoes &

w
) (=] ot 4+ a
L_":__Lot photos, letters

personal cards &

1l Searf ,

papers

1 Athletic support.:*”

2 Pipes -

1 Lot handkerchiefs &~

|1 Tobacco pouch “~

1 Lot underwears

1 Fountain pen

1l Pr swim trunks®

i . [ -
{2 Knives in sheives' 4.1 Lot towels e
| &
3 wings & 2 chevorns !
- B
~ P | . !
1 Souvenir $1.00 bill b
{ {
{1 Cigarette case / fh
S Billfold “ho money _ﬂ“i
e ‘
1 Religious book 3
o

1 Pilot log

1 _Cigarefite lighter —

—

1 Lot mise articles

1 Toilet kit W/ articles

¥
i

2. Cap ] w/ yisopr’

——-—-_L_"-‘ e o ———y <1
i

2. 53alior _hats

REMARKS : Mrs. L. Breswick(mother)
747 Cornell Ave
Drexel Hill, Pa.

CORRTS

SPONDENCE

HORTAGE ON REVE e

YT
G B LA

VALIABLE

Q U

AT

-
esiedle I"IC‘J.

STORAGE )
BPACE ) |

Inveatoricd by

SAFE STORAGE
VAULT STORAGE

ATTACIMENTS &
1 form 54

1 form 5 w*

NO CORRESPONDENCE
SHORTAGE ON REVERSE

G. I. ON REVERSE
WEIGHT

Packed by v X

(heve 6/10/LL)

Eff, WM Form 11

L T e AL

sizppep NOV 10194

A



INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
(See AR 600-550)

Breswick Robert L. 13098803
(Last name) (First Name) (Middle Initial) (ASN)

late a____Sgt 8l9th Bombardment Squadron (H)
(Grade) (Organization or arm or service)

who died on the 12 day of April 19 4L

CLASS -I-Saber; insignia, decorations, medals, campaign
badges , watches, #Manuscripts, and other artlbles
valuable chiefly as keepsakes.

: - *Package
Number Articles Nignibaw
1 Gov't Check, in amount of Three
Dollars ($3.00) dated 17 Apr 194k
Symbol 13,339
gl Folio of opened mail and snapshots :

P Wallet

_,ék///‘ Portraits, Framed

2 Bible
- Badges, Crew Members

&

2

" Log Book
1 Fountain Pen
2
1
2

Knives

CigaretteCase
Pipes

*To- be filled out only in case of shipment to TAG.

CLASS II =~ Other Effects

Number Articles
Jj?’// Towels
”
il Cap, Service
” y 1
-1 Cap, Garrison
3PF . .. Shoes
x 2 Sailor Hats

—_——

W.D., A,G,0, Ferm Ne, 5L
July 1, 1933.




61ASS. II--Continued. ... .

Articles

Shorts

T-Shirt

Scarf, Silk

Handkerchiefs

Tobacco Pouch

Athletic Supporter

Kit (Toilet Articles)

AAF Form # 5

Specilegm==i
honey=-.

llotes=—= o

1 certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose-name appears on the
first psge hereof, and that *#the effects were delivered

to_ .. .Effects Quartermaster, Kansas City, Mo,
(Give name and 'degree of relationship; if legal rep-

Y 2w T St
JAMES S, SIMPSON, 1st Lt AC, Summary Court

APO# 959
(Station)

16 April ,19_ 44
(Date) )

#Strike out words not epplicable.

@




S o e

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI (3—8-17—44)
. JRM:AP:oms
IN REPLY REFER TO_ "&‘ 7114 D June 17, 1944

Mr. and Mrs. lewis H. Breswitz
747 Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill Pennsylvania

Dear Mr, and Mras. Breswitz:

Thank you for the information recently given the Army Effects
Bureau in connection with disposal of the personal property of your
son, Sergeant Robert L. Breswitz.

There is inclosed check for §3.00 which is the only prop=
erty belonging to him received at this Bureau to date. These
funds were received by mail from overseas. It is possible that
additional effects will arrive at a later date, and the informa-
tion you have furnished will enable us to meke prampt shipment of ¥
such property.

My action in sending this check does not of itself vest title
in the recipient. The funds are transmitted only in order thet
some responsible person receive them so that distribution may be
made in accordance with the laws of the state of your son's legal
residence,

Please acknowledge receipt of the check in the space provided
below, For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed enve-
lope which needs no postege. You may retain the duplicate of this
letter.

Pleage accept my sympathy in the loss of your son.
Yours very truly,
A owse
G. H., GALVIN, JR.
1st Lt. Q.M.C.
Chief, Adm. Control Branch
2 Incls

Check
Envelope

:gr g L/ ) (irs.) MMMM%/

ignatures Date




\

- REQUEST FOR INCLOSURES

77114 D AP:d4]

Locked Storaze for: ~ Accounting Branch for Check
Account Nougayg Amount $ .00

Payable to
Mr, Lewis H., Breswitz

747 Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Pennsylvania

Correspondent

Soldiers Name:
Sgt. Robert L. Breswitz

Relationshin: Son

Check Yo. 16367

Initisls W

18315

77114 D

Lewis H, Bresgwitz

Turee ano N_/100

Mavomn Q.M,“,
Agssr,

DS.ml
: @

f Q¥ Form 49 (Rev. 11/16/43)




Lewie H, Breswitz
747 Cornell Ave,,
Drexel Hill, Ps.

June 12, 1944

i

Army Air Forces,

Kensas City Quertermaster Depot,
601 Herdesty Avenue,

Keansas City, Wissouri

Re- 77114 D,
to the above number of letter received as of
May Z26th, 1944, I wish to advise you that I am the father
ot Sergeant Robert Preswitz and reside at the above sddress
whnere my son slso mede his home, he was unmarried, left no
Will, and the disposition of any personal property is to

be sent to his parents, lMr, and Mre, lewis H. Breswitz, at
the above address,

Refering

Very Sincerly yours,




ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPO1

801 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

(5-6-26-44)
JRU:APsely
IN REPLY REFER To.___ 77114 D May 26, 1944

My, Lewis I, Breswits
747 Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Pemnsylvania

Dear lir, Breswitzs

The Army Effects Bureau has received a small amount of money
which belonged to your son, Sergeant Robert L, Breswitz,.

This is the only property of Sergeant Broswitz
received here to datey however, momey ordinarily is transmitted
from overseas by mail, in advance of other persomal effects.

To make proper disposal of these fumnds, it is mces-
sary that we have certain information regarding your sonts family.
I will appreciate your informing us whether he was married and,
if so, the name and address of his widow,

In addition, if Sergeant Breswitz left a Vill whiech
has been probated, the eriginal or a certified copy of the Letters
Testamentary should be sent here faor inspection, Any papers that
you send us will be returned promptly,

For your comvenience in replying, there is inclosed an
addressed return envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

Gs He GALVIN, JR.
lst, Lt, Q'I-'I.c.
Chief, Adm, Control Branch




T Dispesition © fec

Lo Acknowledgement of receipt is requested.

Inclosures:
1-HD AGO Form No. 54 (9)
2-Ireasury Checks (&)

3.Par. 8 AOFAL Hq VII BC R/E (1)

JAMES &, BIMPSON,
lst Lt,, Adr Corps,
Susmary Court Officer,




s e TR g e

819TH BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (H) y -
; AJ 0. 959

¢/o PJi., SanPfrancisco, Calif,

25 April 1944,

SUBJECT: Dispesition of Effects.

T0 i Effecta (uartermaster, Army Effects Buresu, Kansas City Quarter-
master Depot, Kansas City, Missouri.

d. Transmitted herewith duplicate copies of WD AGU Form No. 54 on the
following named eofficers and enlisted ment

RANK NAME AsB N NE T RELAT
and 1Lt HOMER D. SLAWSON JR. 0742903 Mrs. Katherine M. Slawsen (Wife)

133 Hall Street
Roekford, Illinois
2nd Lt CLAYTON J. TOVFEY 0692353 Mra, Eligsabeth R. Toffoy (Mother)
diddlsbury Read
Wiatertewn, Conn.
and Lt HOMER P. REIMER 068272 Mre. Kathryn A, Reimer (Wife)
210 12th Street
Altoona, Perna.
2nd Lt RICHARD W, DE WITT 0756197 - Ceorge P. Dewitt (Father)
; 684 Division Street
: Decatur, Illineis
8/sgt Jases E. Thompson 358445023  Leona Thompson (Mother)

New Dlaine, Arkansas
Sgt Leaster H, Jacksen 12029865  Mary Jackson (Mother)

RFD #3 Oswego Street
Camden, New Xork
Sgt Warren J, Newbon 32830250 Plorence Newton (Mother)
76 Homer Averme
] Buffalo, New York
Sgt John F. Gula 31157529 Carolima Gula (Mother)
1l Canal. Street
8. Hadley Pellas, Mass,
Sgt llobert L. Sreswick 13098803 Grace E, Breswick (Mother)
Cornell Avenue
Drexel Hill, Penna.

2. Also transmitted herewmith United States Treasury Checks made payesble
to the Effects (uartermaster covering monies for the estates eof the following:

GHECK MO, H/ME ADUNT
13,340 Lt. Clayton J, Toffey $§ 5.0
13,356 Lt. Homer D, Slawson 12,00
13,339 8gt. Robert L. Breswick 3.00

- 13,34 Sgt. Lester H, Jackson 1.10

Je¢ lnclosed is a copy of the Summary Court Appointment Order,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
DATE

Corrected-0rig fwd 1 May 1944
RLFERS 848G, AluaSDAZA 23 Jun 1947

e -
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
v

,*ERE'F"‘[IFK RORBERT 1 —_ 13 098 803 SGT

"HOME ADDRESS . ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
-

. __Drexel Hill, Pa, AC o {

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH "DATE OF DEATH

i Pagific Area Airplane arash 3 11 ‘A.'_;fr‘ 1544
STATION OF DECEASED - DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE FOR

ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES

YEARS | MONTHS DAYS
. _‘Ea.m_ﬂluAna%l 3 Aug 1942
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Name, relationship, and address) =

i x*Gracae Hr?s_w;i ck, mother, 747 Cornell Ava,, Drexel Hill, Pa
BENEFICIARY (Name, refa&ionship. and address)

##Grace E, Breswick, mother, 747 Cornell Ave,, Urexel Hill, Pa.

¥
r's -
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY l OTHER PAY STATUS
STATUS

MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE (Specify below)

YES | No oy [YEsy | O YES l NO o |YES 4 | NO ]Yss | NO 1 YES g | NO J e i o
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E BATTLE IE[ NON-BATTLE

*Corrected to show last name of soldier as BRESWICK; previously surname was
shown as Breswitz,

x»*Corrected to show the surname of the parents as BRZSWICK; previously shown
as Breswitz,

EVIDENCE OF DEATH RECEIVED IN THE WAR DEPARTMENT 19 APRIL 1944

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR
&

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52_1 EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 1945 MAY BE USED.
1 JUN 1945




WAR DEPARTMENT
E ADJUTANT (.'Ii:\'i".R:‘\I.'.\' OFFICE

. 7 3
WASHINGTON 28. D, C 7//}/

REPORT OF DEATH
DATE =
. b !
FULL NAME ) o V7 ot 5 i T [ ARMY SERIAL NOVBER = &

.“
-

Y e - gl A SR ! - 2 Bt s < S | e o
ARM OR SERV DATE OF BIRTH

HOME A

1% Hov 21

H
- .

DATE OF DEATH

1

LENGTH OF SERV

DATE OF ENTRY ON ] £ C
FOR PAY PURPOSES

STATION OF DECEASED
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

YEARS MONTHS DAYS

o o A A0 I
110 ATSR \
= ks j e ug 4 1 o

EE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

« LI'GLW

« B1 : 47 Corn rexel HiI1l, P8.
, - o u .
« Drewits, fathe; ¥ Drexel siill,ﬁ_ PE.

B LA I £ FILE ¥ RS T SPRNLSERRNS Y £ “T

T - - | 1LV IN AT T
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